City of Richmond Report to Committee

75 Coven/ /ffaﬁﬂ(f '/Z(/,zg 2004
To: General Purposes Committee Date: March 8, 2006

From: Ward Clapham File:  12-8060-20-8051
OIC/Detachment Commander,
Richmond Detachment

Re: Amendment to Fee Establishment Bylaw for RCMP Services

Staff Recommendation

That Fee Establishment Bylaw No. 7889, Amendment Bylaw No. 8051, be introduced and given
first, second and third readings.

L

pham
O1C/Detachment Commander,
Richmond Detachment

FOR ORIGINATING DIVISION USE ONLY

CONCURRENCE OF GENERAL MANAGER

REVIEWED BY TAG YES NO
Ze [
REVIEWED BY CAO YES NO

1777762

15¢



March &, 2006 -2-

Staff Report

On May 9, 2005, Council adopted Fee Establishment Bylaw No. 7889 for various RCMP
Services. At the time of consideration, General Purposes Committee directed staff to bring
forward annual increases in the fees based on increases to the consumer price index. Fee
Establishment Bylaw No. 7889, Amendment Bylaw No. 8051 provides for a CPI increase to the
RCMP service fees as directed, based on an annual average increase in CPI of 2.0% as
determined by Statistics Canada for 2005.

Conclusion

That Fee Establishment Bylaw No. 7889, Amendment Bylaw No. 8051, which increases RCMP
service fees in accordance with CPI increases, be introduced and given first, second and third
readings.

ne

OIC/Detachment Commander,
Richmond Detachment

13268



> City of Richmond Bylaw 8051

Fee Establishment Bylaw No. 7889, Amendment Bylaw No. 8051

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

1. Bylaw No. 7889 is amended by deleting Section 1.1 in its entirety, and by substituting the
following:

1.1 Establishment of Fees

1.1.1 The following fees for the recovery of costs associated with the provision of
services provided by the RCMP, are established:

(a) Criminal Record Checks $51.00
(b) Criminal Record Checks — Volunteers No Charge
(c) Police Certificate (including Prints) $51.00
(d) Fingerprints $51.00
(e) Pardon applications/Records Clearance $51.00
(f) Name Change Applications $51.00
(g) Collision Analyst Report $510.00
(h) Field Drawing Reproduction $35.70
(1) Scale Drawing $102.00
) Mechanical Inspection Report $218.28
(k) Police Report and Passport Letter $51.00
(0 Insurance Claim Letter $51.00
(m)  Court Ordered File Disclosure $51.00

plus $ .51 per page, and $ 6.12 shipping

(n)  Photos (4 x 6) $ 1.79 each plus $ 6.12 shipping

1779747 159



(0) Photos (each laser) $1.01

Burn CD $16.37
(p)  Video Reproduction $ 40.80
() Audio Tape Reproduction $40.80

2. This Bylaw is cited as “‘Fee Estalishement Bylaw No. 7889, Amendment Bylaw No. 8051”.

FIRST READING STV OF
RICHMOND
SECOND READING for comtomt by
originating
dept.
THIRD READING wi &
APPROV'ED
ADOPTED Nfoed
Vi%z‘ .
MAYOR CORPORATE OFFICER

160





